
WOODLANDS AT GREYSTONE

NORTH

A.P. ACCESS PANEL LIN LINEN

CODE INFORMATION

LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
OVERFLOW SCUPPER
OVERFLOW RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR

OWNER FURNISHED OWNER INSTALLED

RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR

REINFORCED/REINFORCING

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES

VINYL COMPOSITE TILE

POLYVINYL CHLORIDE

PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER

PENETRATION PLATE

POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER

SOLID CORE

WHERE OCCURS

WATER RESISTANT
WORK POINT
WATER PROOF
WITHOUT

VERTICAL

VACUUM

WAINSCOT
WOOD

WITH

STORAGE

SUSPENDED
STRUCTURAL

STORAGE
STANDARD
SQUARE

STEEL

SCHEDULE

SQUARE FEET

SPECIFICATION

SIMILAR
SHEET
SHELVES

SECTION

SCHEDULE

SINK

ON CENTER

POINT

ROUGH OPENING
ROUND

REQUIRED
RESISTANT
RESILIENT

ROOM

REFRIGERATOR
RECTANGULAR
ROOF DRAIN
RETURN AIR
RADIUS

PARTITION

PANTRY

PREFABRICATED

PANEL
PLYWOOD

PEG BOARD

PLATE

OPENING

OPTIONAL
OPPOSITE
OPENING

OPPOSITE HAND

MINIMUM

NOT TO SCALE
NOMINAL
NUMBER
NOT IN CONTRACT

MICROLAM
METAL

MANUFACTURER

MEDICINE CABINET

MANUFACTURER

MEMBRANE
MECHANICAL

MAXIMUM
MATERIAL

METAL

LIGHT/LIGHTING
LOW POINT

FTG. FOOTING

GYPSUM WALL BOARD

GROSS SQUARE FEET
GYPSUM WALL BOARD

INT.

GYP.BD.

JT.
J.B.

INTER.

INSUL.

GYP.
G.W.B.
G.S.F.
GRD.
GL.
GALV.
GA.

INTERIOR

JUNCTION BOX

INTERIOR

INSULATION

JOINT

GROUND

GYPSUM

GALVANIZED
GAUGE

GLASS

W.P.T.
W.R.

VERT.

W.O.

W.P.
W/O

WD.
WANS.
W/

STRUCT.

U.O.N.

V.C.T.
VAC.

STOR.

U.L.

SUSP.

DTL. DETAIL
PLYWD.

FLUSH (FRAMING)

FACE OF MASONRY

FACE OF CONCRETE
FINISHED OPENING

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

EXTERIOR INSULATED FINISH SYSTEM
EXPANSION JOINT

FL

FT.
F.O.M.
F.O.F.
F.O.C.
F.O.
FLR.
FLUOR.
FLEX.

FIXT.
FIN.
F.E.C.
F.E.
FDN.
F.D.
FAST.
F.A.

FLUORESCENT

FOOT/FEET

FACE OF FINISH

FLOOR

FLEXIBLE

FIXTURE
FINISH

FOUNDATION
FLOOR DRAIN
FASTENED
FIRE ALARM

EXT.
EXP.
EXH.
EXIST.
EQUIP.
EQ
ENCL.
ELEV.
ELECT.
ELEC.
EL.
E.J.
E.I.F.S.
EA.

DW

DWR.
DWG.

ELEVATION

EXTERIOR
EXPANSION
EXHAUST
EXISTING
EQUIPMENT
EQUAL
ENCLOSURE

ELECTRICAL

EACH

ELECTRICAL
ELEVATION

DISH WASHER

DRAWER
DRAWING

S.F.
SHLVS.

STL.
STG.
STD.
SQ.
SPEC.
SK.
SIM.
SHT.

SCHED.

S.C.

SECT.

SCH.

R.W.C.
R.O.
RND

R.

REQ'D.
RESIST.

RM.

RESIL.
REINF.
REF.
REC.
R.D.
R.A.

PREFAB.
PT.

PVC
PTN.
P.T.D.

P.P.
PNL.

COUNTERTOP SEAM

CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
CLEAR/CLEARANCE

BOTTOM OF JOISTS

CONTROL/CONSTRUCTION JOINT

CONT.

CS
CONTR.

DN.
DISP.
DIM.
DIA.
DEPT.

CL

CONC.
C.O.
CMU
CLR.
CLG.

C.L.
C.J.

CONTINUOUS
CONTRACTOR

DISPENSER
DIMENSION
DIAMETER
DEPARTMENT

DOWN

CEILING

CONCRETE
CLEAN OUT

CLOSET
CENTER LINE

BLDG.

BRKT.
B.O.J.
BLKG.

C.I.
CER.
CEM.
CAB.

BDRM
BETW

BD.

@

&

BUILDING

BRACKET

BLOCKING

CAST IRON
CERAMIC
CEMENT
CABINET

BEDROOM
BETWEEN

BOARD

ANGLE
AND

AT

NOM.

O.R.W.C.

PL.
P.D.F.
P.B.
PAN.

OSB

OPT.

O.S.

O.F.O.J.
O.C.

OPNG

OPP.
OPN'G

O.H.

N.T.S.

MEMB.

MIN.

MTL.

NO.
N.I.C.

M.L.

MET.
MFR.

MANUF.

LVL

M.C.
MECH.

MAX.
MATL.

LT.
L.P.

KNEE SPACE
KICK PLATE

LAVATORY
LAMINATE

CONTACT PERSONS

ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

AIR CONDITIONING

ALUM.
A.F.F.
ACOUST
AC
AB

ALUMINUM

ACOUSTICAL

ANCHOR BOLT

ABBREVIATIONS

KS
K.P.

LAV.
LAM.

PRINCIPAL-IN-CHARGE

LOCATION  MAP

PETER G. STAMPFL, AIA, NCARB

ARCHITECT OF RECORD KEVIN E. SMITH, AIA

PROJECT MANAGER COMMUNITY CLUBHOUSE

ROD AND SHELFR&S

KEVIN E. SMITH, AIA, NCARB

SCULTHORPE DR. WEST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP CHESTER COUNTY, PA

DRAWING LIST
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
CS-1 COVERSHEET
GN-1 GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS
GN-2 GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS
UL-1 UL WALL DESIGN
LS LIFE SAFETY PLAN
SP-1 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN
A1-0 FOUNDATION PLAN - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A1-1 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN - PREVIOUSLY 

SUBMITTED
A1-1.1 BATHROOM DETAILS
A1-2 UPPER LEVEL FLOOR PLAN
A1-3 ROOF PLAN
A1-4 LOWER LEVEL CEILING PLAN
A1-5 UPPER LEVEL CEILING PLAN
A2-0 ELEVATIONS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A2-1 ELEVATIONS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A3-0 BUILDING SECTIONS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A3-1 BUILDING SECTIONS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A3-2 BUILDING SECTIONS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A3-3 ELEVATOR DETAILS - PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED
A5-0 DOOR SCHEDULES
A5-1 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES
INT-1 LOWER LEVEL FINISH PLAN
INT-2 UPPER LEVEL FINISH PLAN
CD-1 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CD-2 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CD-3 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CD-4 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
CD-5 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS 
ANSI ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS

MEP / FP DRAWINGS
WOODLANDS MECHANICAL COMPLIANCE REPORT
M0.0 MECHANICAL INFORMATION SHEET
M1.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL DUCT
M1.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN- MECHANICAL DUCT
M4.0 MECHANICAL DETAILS
M5.0 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES
M6.0 PLUMBING INFORMATION SHEET

E0.0 ELECTRICAL INFORMATION SHEET
E1.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - LIGHTING
E1.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN- LIGHTING
E2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - POWER
E3.0 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
E4.0 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E4.1 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS & SCHEDULES

P1.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN -DOMESTIC WATER
P2.0 FIRST FLOOR PLAN -SANITARY
P2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN- SANITARY
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S5.0 STRUCTURAL FOUNDATION DETAILS
S5.1 STRUCTURAL FRAMING DETAILS

   

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL/FP
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ARCHITECTS

LOAD CALCULATIONS

UPPER LEVEL 3,894 S.F.

Contractor shall obtain all necessary permits, licenses, etc as necessary to comply with all local, 
state and federal requirements.  All work by General Contractor and Subcontractors shall comply 
with PA UCC (IRC 2015 as amended).

CONTRACTOR NOTE

LOWER LEVEL 3,685 S.F.

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOAD CALCULATIONS

CONDITIONED                                                             

TOTAL 7,579 S.F.

SQUARE FOOTAGES

ATTIC VENTILATION

(CONVERT TO SQUARE INCHES):      4,696 SQ. FT. X 144 = 676,224 SQ. IN.
ATTIC VENTILATION REQUIRED:   676,224 SQ. IN X 1/300 = 2,254 SQ. IN.

RIDGE VENTILATION REQUIRED (40-50%)    1,127 SQ. IN.
RIDGE VENTILATION PROVIDED (NOTE A):         132.72 SQ. FT X 18 SQIN/FT = 2388 SQ. IN.

SOFFIT VENTILATION REQUIRED (50-60")    1,127 SQ. IN.
SOFFIT VENTILATION PROVIDED (NOTE B):            139.4 SQ. FT X 9 SQIN/FT = 1,255 SQ. IN.

NOTE A: CALCS. ARE BASED ON SHINGLED RIDGE VENT 18 SQ IN./LIN. FT.
NOTE B: CALCS. ARE BASED ON VINYL CONTINUOUS SOFFIT 9 SQ. IN/LIN. FT.

WOODLANDS CLUB HOUSE:

SQUARE FOOTAGE ATTIC: 4,696 SF

SHOP DRAWINGS DEFERRED SUBMITTALS
TRUSS DRAWINGS
STEEL
CONCRETE
ELEVATOR
RAILING SYSTEM
STAIR & RAILING SYSTEM

PA UCC INCLUDING:
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE EXCEPT CHAPTER 11 & APPENDIX E
2015 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
2015 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE PA PROPANE & LP GAS ACT
2009 ICC/ANSI A-117.1
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, CHAPTER 11 & APPENDIX E ONLY (FOR ACCESSIBILITY)

APPLICABLE CODES:

ASSEMBLY A-3(302) USE GROUP & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION:

PROJECT ADDRESS:

MUNICIPALITY:  

Sa PROJECT #  2018-053.000

The project consists of a ground-up community clubhouse build into a sloped site with a large patio with pool.  The 
building footprint is 3,894 square feet at the upper level and the lower level is 3,685 sf.  The lower level will provide, 
fitness rooms, a gaming room, building and pool storage rooms, locker rooms and restrooms. The upper level will provide 
a great room/lounge, kitchenette area, sunroom, 2 leasing offices w/ small conference room and restrooms.  The building 
will be equipped throughout with an NFPA 13 spinkler system. 

   Proposed Allowed Spinkler Increase Total Allowed
Building Height     2 Stories 1 Stories/40 ft   1 STORY/60 ft     2 Stories/60ft
Floor Area: (1st floor) 3,894 s.f *   6,000 s.f./ flr   12,000 18,000 SF

    
* Floor plates vary in size from floor to floor.  3,894 sf. is the largest of the various floor plan layouts.

(503) GENERAL HEIGHT & AREA LIMITATIONS:

Construction Type 5B 

Fire Resistance Ratings Required For Building Elements                   (hours)
Structural frame including columns, girder, trusses: 0
Bearing walls (exterior):* See Table 601 2015 IBC
Bearing walls (interior): 0 (see Table 602 for more Fire Separation Distance 

wall fire resistance rating information)
Non-bearing walls & partitions (exterior): 0            
Non-bearing walls & partitions (interior): 0
Floor construction (including support beams & posts): 0
Roof construction (including support beams & posts): 0
Corridors (per table 1020.1): 0 (see Section 1020.1 for more Corridor wall fire 

resistance rating information)
Vertical exit enclosure (per 1019.1): 1 Enclosing (3) stories max

(601) FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS:

(719) THERMAL & SOUND INSULATING MATERIALS:

(803) WALL & CEILING FINISHES:

(1003) GENERAL MEANS OF EGRESS:

(1004.1) DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD:

(1005) EGRESS WIDTH:

(1101) ACCESSIBILITY:

Concealed insulation will have a flame spread index of not more than 25 and a smoke developed index of not more than 450. 

Interior Finish Requirements for Walls and Ceilings in a Sprinklered Buildingof A-3 Use:
Requirements: Class A:Flame Spread 0-25;  smoke developed 0-450.

Class B:Flame Spread 26-75;  smoke developed 0-450.
Class C: Flame Spread 76-200;  smoke developed 0-450.

Use Group Vertical Exits and  Exit Access Rooms and
Passageways Corridors Enclosed Spaces

A-3 Class B Class B Class C

(1003.2)  Ceiling Height.  The means of egress shall have a ceiling of not less than 7'-6".
(1003.3)  Protruding objects.  Provide minimum headroom of 80 inches.  27" a.f.f. to 80"  max 4" projection 

Maximum Floor Area Allowances Per Occupant

Occupancy Floor Area / Occupant Floor Area Occupants

UPPER FLOOR
ASSEMBLY (without fixed seats- unconcentrated)   15 net                 1,430   95               
ACCESSORY STORAGE/MECH EQUIP RMS 300 gross    923     3
BUSINESS (accessory use) 100 gross    388     4
LOWER LEVEL 
ASSEMBLY (without fixed seats- unconcentrated)   15 net                    589   39               
ACCESSORY STORAGE/MECH EQUIP RMS 300 gross    709     2
EXERCISE 50 gross    777   16
INTERIOR SUB-TOTAL 159

POOL 50 gross 1,190             24
LOWER DECK 15 gross 4,750 317
UPPER DECK 15 gross    481   32
EXTERIOR SUB-TOTAL 373
Total Occupant Load : 532 Occupants

Egress width per occupants served
Stairways:  0.3" per occupant Stair width provided = 48"
Other egress components: 0.2" per occupant Door width provided = 72" each floor

DESCRIPTION:

WEST GOSHEN TOWNSHIP

SCULTHORPE DR. WEST GOSHEN TWP
CHESTER COUNTY, PA 19380

WOODLANDS AT GREYSTONE:COMMUNITY CLUBHOUSE
Proposed Building Footprint 3,894 sf
Proposed lower and upper floor, patio and pool area.

All public areas to provide accessible features per the requirements set forth in the 2018 International Building 
Code, Chapter 11 and Appendix "E". Signage per IBC Section 1110

(2902) PLUMBING FIXTURES: A-3 ASSEMBLY MAIN USE GROUP W/ACCESSORY
B-BUSINESS & S-STORAGE

(1006)  NUMBER OF EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

2015 IBC Table 1006.2.1 Minimum Number of exits or access to exits per story 
Occupant Load Per Story 1-500 = 2 exits
1017 Exit access travel distance = 250 ft w/ sprinklers

TYPE 5B

PER FLOOR

Auditoriums without permanent seating, art galleries, exhibition halls, museums, lecture halls, libraries, arcades and 
gymnasiums.

              WATER CLOSETS.              LAVATORIES          DRINKING FOUNTAINS                      OTHER

A3 Male: 1 per 125 1 per 200        1 per 1000           1 service sink
Female:  1 per  65

B Male: 1 per 25 1 per 40
Female: 1 per 25 1 per 40

S Male: 1 per 100 1 per 1,000
Female: 1 per 100 1 per 1,000

REQUIRED  WC (50% UR allowed) LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAINS SERVICE SINK
Male:    3         2 1 total       1 total
Female:    5         2

PROVIDED WC UR LAVATORIES DRINKING FOUNTAIN SERVICE SINK
Men:   4   2          4 1 total       1 total
Women:  6          6 

(1019.3 EXEPT 4) UNECLOSED EXISTING ACCESS STAIR

1 UNENCLOSED EXIT ACCESS STAIR PROVIDED.
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NON-COMBUSTIBLE ASSEMBLY

TE

- DOOR SIZE OR STAIR WIDTH
- EGRESS WIDTH UNIT (IBC TABLE 1005.1)

NUMBER = OCCUPANT LOAD
ARROW  = DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

DOOR OR STAIR LOAD CHART

- MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE LOAD

88

36

223
240
.20

- ACTUAL LOAD

1  HOUR FIRE RATED FIRE BARRIER 

LIFE SAFETY 
SYMBOLS LEGEND

EXIT SIGN - ARROWS INDICATE 
DIRECTION OF EXIT.  SEE 
ELECTRICAL PLANS

EMERGENCY LIGHTING REMOTE HEAD 
WITH BATTERY BACKUP- SEE ELECTRICAL 
PLANS

EMERGENCY LIGHTING BATTERY UNIT WITH 
BATTERY BACKUP- NUMBER OF HEADS AS 
INDICATED.  SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS

EXIT DISCHARGE - REQUIRED & ACCESSIBLE

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

FIRE ALARM - MANUAL FIRE 
ALARM PULL STATION.  SEE 
ELECTRICAL PLANS

F

1. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR EMERGENCY EXIT LIGHTING.

2. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AT HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS PER 
IBC CHAPTER 24.

3. PROVIDE 42" HT GUARDS AT AREAS WITH OPEN SIDED 
WALKING SURFACES, STAIRS, RAMPS, LANDING AND GLAZING 
AREAS THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30" ABOVE THE 
ADJACENT FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW.

4. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 10 & 101 (INCLUDING BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO TYPE SIZE AND TRAVEL DISTANCE).  ALL FIRE 
EXTINGUISHERS IN PUBLIC AREAS SHALL BE PROVIDED W/ 
SEMI-RECESSED F.E. CABINETS MOUNTED 48" TO TOP OF 
ROUGH OPENING.  WHERE INSTALLED IN FIRE RATED WALLS, 
THE FIRE RATING SHALL EXTEND INTO THE FRAMED CABINET 
OPENING TO INSURE RATING INTEGRITY.  GC TO CONFIRM ALL 
REQUIREMENTS & LOCATIONS WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL.

5. SPRINKLERS & FIRE ALARMS TO BE DESIGNED BY LICENSED 
CONTRACTORS.

6. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE SHOWN FOR SCHEMATIC PURPOSES.

LIFE SAFETY NOTES

FE

EXIT SIGN 

SMOKE DETECTOR, INTERCONNECTED  
WITH BATTERY BACKUP

SD

RATE OF RISE DETECTOR

F

2  HOUR FIRE RATED FIRE BARRIER 

ADA HORN / STROBE - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.HS

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

DIRECTIONAL ACCESSIBLE EXIT SIGNAGE- SEE 
DETAIL 3 FOR MORE INFORMATION

TACTILE EXIT SIGNTE

EXIT DISCHARGE - NON ACCESSIBLE

F

AUDIO/VISUAL ALARM - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

VISUAL ALARM - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS.

EXIT

48
" 

M
A

X
.

60
" 

M
A

X
.

SIGN 
LOCATION

1/32" RAISED 
LETTERS

GRADE II BRAILLE 
WITH DOMED OR 

ROUNDED SHAPE

0'
 -

 3
"

EXTEND GWB INTO 
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PLAN KEY NOTES -LL
# ELEMENT

101 WALLS IN FINISHED ROOMS: 2X6
WD STUD WALLS @24" O.C W/ PT
SILL PLATE R-21 INSULATION AND
5/8" GREEN BOARD.

102 2X6 WD STUD WALL W/ R-21
FSK-25 FACED BATT INSULATION.
PROVIDE GYPSUM OR PLYWOOD
WHERE REQUIRED. CAN BE LEFT
EXPOSED WHERE CODE
PERMITS. KEEP OPEN FLAME AND
OTHER HEAT SOURCES AWAY
FROM FACING. DO NOT PLACE
INSULATION WITHIN 3" OF LIGHT
FIXTURES OR SIMILAR
ELECTRICAL DEVICES UNLESS
DEVICE IS LABELED FOR
CONTACT WITH INSULATION.
FLAME SPREAD 25 PRODUCTS
ARE FRAME SPREAD RATED AND
CAN BE LEFT EXPOSED WHERE
CODES ALLOW.  SEE PACKAGE
FOR WARNINGS, FIRE HAZARD &
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

118 LINE OF SOFFIT ABOVE
119 OAK WOOD WALL CAP
123 WALL MOUNTED ADA SINK
139 EXPOSED STRUCTURAL STL

COLUMN - SEE STRUCTURAL

141 2 LAYERS OF GYP BRD FINISH
UNDER STAIR & LANDING
CONSTRUCTION

144 CLOSELY SPACED SPRINKLERS
W/ 18" DEEP DRAFT CURTAIN
AROUND STAIR OPENING

145 LULA ELEVATOR W/ SUMP PIT
AND OIL SEPARATOR

147 1 HOUR RATED WALL AND
CEILING CONSTRUCTION 1 LAYER
5/8" TYPE X BOTH SIDES - REFER
TO UL & LS SHEET

157 1 HOUR RATED WALL
CONSTRUCTION 2 LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X ON POOL EQUIP RM SIDE
1 LAYER OF PLYWOOD ON YOGA
SIDE UNDER MIRRORS W/ GYP AT
EXPOSED STUDS.

158 SOUND BATT INSULATION
159 PROVIDE PLYWOOD & BLOCKING

UNDER MIRRORS.

230 6" P.T. WD POSTS ON 14"
SONOTUBES 3' BELOW GRADE-
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

232 8" CONCRETE RETAINING WALL.
ALING WITH BLDG FOUNDATION.
BTM OF FTG 3' BELOW GRADE.
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PLAN KEY...
# ELEMENT

102 2X6 WD STUD WALL W/
R-21 FSK-25 FACED BATT
INSULATION.  PROVIDE
GYPSUM OR PLYWOOD
WHERE REQUIRED. CAN
BE LEFT EXPOSED
WHERE CODE PERMITS.
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KEYNOTES...
# ELEMENT

201 SIMULATED STONE
VENEER WATERTABLE &
CAP- SEE SHEET 10/CD-3
FOR FLASHING DETAIL

202 BOARD + BATTEN
VERTICAL SIDING (TYP)

203 CRICKET-SEE ROOF
PLAN

204 RIDGEVENT- SEE ROOF
VENT

205 VINYL CLAD WINDOWS
(SIZE PER PLAN)

206 PARGE OR PAINT OVER
CONCRETE WALL

207 VENEER LINTEL
208 30 YEAR WARRANTY

COMPOSITE SHINGLES

209 HORIZONTAL VINYL
SIDING

210 CEDAR SHAKE SIDING
211 UNEQUAL PANEL

SHUTTERS

212 PROVIDE FLASHING
HORIZONTALLY ON
ROOF AND VERTICALLY
UP WALL

214 5" K ALUMINUM
GUTTERS

216 2X12 BELLY BAND- SEE
DETAIL 9/CD-2

217 ALUMINUM WRAP
FASCIAS AT WALL
EAVES & RAKES (TYP)

218 SEE DETAIL 10/CD-2 @
SIDING & 7/CD-3 @
STONE FOR FLASHING.
PROVIDE PARGED
FINISH OVER EXPOSED
FND WALL - COLOR TO
MATCH SIDING

219 2'H X 1'W NON-FUCT
LOUVER

221 3' ICE & WATER SHIELD
(SEE ROOF PLAN)

222 TAPERED CRAFTSMAN
COLUMN SURROUND

223 VINYL SIDING CORNERS-
SEE DETAIL 7/CD-2

224 2" WINDOW AND DOOR
TRIM- TYP

225 2"X3" ALUMINUM
DOWNSPOUTS W/
SPLASHBLOCKS. DRAIN
AWAY FROM BUILDING

228 SPRAY SEALER IS TO BE
APPLIED TO STONE
VENEER ON WALLS
FACING POOL TO
PROTECT THE VENEER
FROM CHLORINE
VAPORS AND
DISCOLORATION.
CONTRACTOR  IS TO
VERIFY SEALER IS
COMPATIBLE  WITH
CHOSEN VENEER MFG.

229 2X8 P.T. WD FLR JOISTS
ON 2X8 P.T. WD BEAMS-
SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS

230 6" P.T. WD POSTS ON 14"
SONOTUBES 3' BELOW
GRADE- SEE
STRUCTURAL DWGS

232 8" CONCRETE
RETAINING WALL. ALING
WITH BLDG
FOUNDATION. BTM OF
FTG 3' BELOW GRADE.
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